

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 883 OF 2009

RAJNI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL DHALLAY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Pundir,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, no one appears to oppose the transfer petition filed by the petitioner-wife on behalf of the respondent.

In view of the order passed by the Registrar on 19/2/2010, let this matter stand adjourned till 29th March, 2010, when Mr. Jitender Kumar, learned Advocate who claims to have instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent and was directed to obtain "no objection certificate" by the Registrar, is requested to be present.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[JUGINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER