

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 883 OF 2009

RAJNI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL DHALLAY Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Singh Pandir, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, learned advocate, is present and submits that no attempt had been made by Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, learned advocate, who has been appointed by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to obtain 'no objection certificate' from him on behalf of the respondent though he was ready to give the same.

Having regard to the above, Mr. Sharma, learned advocate, is directed to obtain such 'no objection certificate' from Mr. Jitendra Kumar.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master