

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 883 OF 2009

RAJNI  
VERSUS  
KAMAL DHALLAY

Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, submits on instructions, that the matter has been settled between the parties and the petitioner does not, therefore, wish to continue with the transfer petition. A similar submission had been made by him before the learned Registrar on 15th February, 2011.

Having regard to the above, the transfer petition be dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.  
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI;  
March 11, 2011.  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 883 OF 2009

RAJNI  
VERSUS  
KAMAL DHALLAY  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

